PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Venkat Selvamanickam	09/17/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SuperPower, Inc.	
Street Address:	ss: 450 Duane Avenue	
City:	r: Schenectady	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12304	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10946443	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)378-5400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 336-378-5200

Email: stan.antolin@smithmoorelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Stanislav Antolin Address Line 1: P. O. Box 21927

Address Line 4: Greensboro, NORTH CAROLINA 27420

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stanislav Antolin

Total Attachments: 3 source=007US1#page1.tif source=007US1#page2.tif source=007US1#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 015610 FRAME: 0080

500018505

CH \$40,00

For:

U.S. Patent

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration for of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuation consideration,

ASSIGNOR	S:			
Venkat Selvamanickam (type or print name of assignor)			29 Francis Drive	
		Wynantskill, NY 12180 Address	USA Nationality	
hereby sell,	assign and	transfer to		
ASSIGNEE:				
SuperPow (type or print na		ee)	450 Duane Avenue	
Delaware Nationality			Schenectady, NY 12304 Address	
and the suc	cessors, as	signs and legal re	presentatives of the ASSIGNE	E
	•		one of the following:	_
×	the entire	right, title and inte	ŭ	
			it (%) interest	
for the Unite		nd its territorial pos	•	
			oreign rights are also to be ass	igned)
X		_	including all rights to claim price	• ,
in and to any	, all improv	ements which are	disclosed in the invention entit	led:
			SITION (CVD) APPARATUS U	
	THE MAN	JFACTURE OF S	UPERCONDUCTING CONDU	ICTORS
and which is	found in			
(a)		U.S. patent app	lication executed on even date	herewith
(b)		U.S. patent app	lication executed on	
		ASSIGNOR sig attorney, as na executed for thi	37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of the gring below, hereby authorized in the Declaration and its invention on the execution on the filling date and application.	ze and request my Power of Attorney I late stated above, to
(c)	×	U.S. application	serial no. 10 /946,443 filed on	September 21, 2004
(d)		International app	plication no. PCT//	
(e)		U.S. patent no.		issued

Page 1 of 3

	(e)		U.S. patent no.	issued
	(-)	_		
			A change of address to regarding patent maintena	which correspondence is to be sent nce fees is being sent separately.
	(f)	X	and any legal equivalent t	hereof in a foreign country, including the
	• •		right to claim priority	
and, in	and 1	to, Letters I	Patent to be obtained for s	aid invention by the above application or
				ereof, and as to letters patent any reissue
.		ation thereo		
ASSIC	SNOF	R hereby co	venants that no assignmen	nt, sale, agreement or encumbrance has
				onflict with this assignment;
				will, upon request, be provided promptly
				aid invention and said Letters Patent and
				e to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the
same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute				
and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or				
affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said				
invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or				
desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set hand and seal this				
(Date of signing).				
WARN	ING:			ate of execution of the application if item (a) was
		checked ab	ove.	
77 1 46	7.7			Signature of Inventor
Venkat S	seivama	тіскат		Digitative of Inventor
			□Notarization or Legaliza	tion Page Added.
NOTE:	No v	vitnessing, not	arization or legalization is necessa	rv. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it
	will c	only be prima f	acie evidence of execution 35 USC	261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

NOTE	Execu USC		quired for a	assignment and is only prima facie evidence of execution. 35		
Detail	s of Co	untry Scher	recta	dy, New York, 49A		
and p	lace of	signing of assignme		- ,		
Rofe	ro me f	this 8th day of	poril	2004 personally appeared the above named		
	Before me this 8^{th} day of 90^{t} 2004 personally appeared the above named individual(s), to me known to be the person(s) who 90^{t} are described in and who					
	executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that					
ONOOL		, 10, 0 9 011.19		••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		
<u>M</u>	he		 X	his		
	she			her		
	they	executed the same of		their		
a	own free will for the purpose therein expressed					
OWN I	ree wiii	for the purpose the	rein expir	esseu		
				Traute F. Lehny		
				Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America		

TRAUTE F. LEHNER
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW YORK
NO. 01-LE6052837
QUALIFIED IN SCHENECTADY COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-26-20